Houghton College Spring
Dressage Competition |

Schedule of Classes

June 02, 2017 Arena One
Class 104D, USEF First Level Test 2 Kem Barbosa at C
8:00 AM 135 | Ain't Cheap, Abigail Fulmer Open _
Class 113, USEF Second Level Test 3 Kem Barbosa at C
8:07 AM 123  Arturo, Amy Long-Mount Q Adult Am.
8:15 AM 110 Dutchess of Greystone, Nicole Lund Open T
8:23 AM 140 Ellen's Shadow, Ashley Haffey Open -
8:31 AM 106 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak Q Adult Am.
8:39 AM 112 Donarstern, Kathryn Bryan Adult Am.
8:47 AM 150 The Sorceror, Bobbi Rockow Open T
855AM 111 Daffy's Son Shine, Alexandria Belton Q AdultAm.
Class 106, USEF Training Level Test 2 Kem Barbosa at C
9:03 AM 149 Katie Greigh, Karli Gifford Jr/Yg Rider
9:11 AM 148 Clobber, Megan Boss Open
9:18 AM 147 Dianna, Jenniffer Acklin Adult Am.
Class 102, USDF Introductory Test B Kem Barbosa at C
9:26 AM 129 Allegria Una, Ashley Haffey Adult Am.
9:33 AM 117 Ultra's Legal Language, Allison Rich Open T
Class 118, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Kem Barbosa at C
9:40 AM 132 AKA Kiley, Diane Brandow Open
9:48 AM 107 Salvatoro, Lauren Adelizi AdultAm.
Class 122, FEI Test of Choice Kem Barbosa at C
9:56 AM 137 Honey Locust Rembrandt, Barbara Hyams 11 Adult Am.
10:05 AM ***Break -
10:25 AM 136 Fancy Oshay, Sheila Cannon PSG AdultAm.
10:34 AM 118 Wind Dance, Dr Deborah Kondoff PSG AdultAm.
10:43 AM 124 Aconto, Carolyn Wehle 11 Open o
10:52 AM 105 Regalia, Cindy Poulson PSG Adult Am.
11:01 AM 132 AKA Kiley, Diane Brandow PSG Open T
11:10 AM 130 Tequila Viola, Gale Wolfe GP Open :
Class 120, USDF Musical Freestyle Test of Choice Kem Barbosa at C
11:19 AM 150 The Sorceror, Bobbi Rockow F2 Q Open
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June 02, 2017 Arena One

Class 110, USEF First Level Test 3 Kem Barbosa at C

11:28 AM 139 Top Gun, Lindsay Alberts Open

11:36 AM 128 Edelmann, Carolyn Wehle Open

11:44 AM 144 Southern Cross, Torrah Dughi Jr/Yg Rider T

11:52 AM 120 Wide Awake In Dreamland, Shannon Chanler Q Adult Am. -

12:00PM 101 Mercedes, Kathi Agens Adult Am.

12:08 PM w|_ynch -
1:08 PM 143 Sweeney's Warrior Spirit, MaryAnn Edwards Q Adult Am.
1:16 PM 134 Femhill Okay, Carol Kozlowski Open T
1:24 PM 102 Baron Tweedmouth, Beth Walkowicz Q Open T
1:32 PM 133 Liberte, Diane Carroll-Yacoby Q AdultAm.
1:40 PM 121 Lambrusco, Susan Swart Q AdultAm.
1:48 PM 123 Arturo, Amy Long-Mount Q AdultAm.
1:56 PM 155 Royal Fancy Doc, Dan Schubmehl Q Open T
2:04 PM 109 1IB Medicine Bow, Sandra Young Open T
2:12 PM ***Bregk*** T
2:32 PM 141 Stiletto, Patricia Hutchinson Open T
2:40 PM 156 Sansao Itapua, Amy Lyn jones Open T
2:48 PM 146 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner Q AdultAm.

Class 116, USEF Third Level Test 3 Kem Barbosa at C

2:56 PM 115 Chocolate Delight, Carla Gudorf Q Adult Am.
3:04PM 153 Rumigina, Bobbie Kerr Q Ji/YgRider
3:12PM 108 Lhunar, Kathleen Cronk Open T
3:20PM 106 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak Q  AdultAm.
3:28PM 113 Willy Q, Gene Fassett AdultAm.
3:36 PM 114 Fariseo M, Janet Youse Q Open T
3:44 PM 151 Seaway Frederic Remington, Bobbi Rockow Q Open o
3:52 PM 142 Denali, Patricia Hutchinson Open o
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June 02, 2017

Arena Two

Class 105, USEF Training Level Test 1

Katie Greigh, Karli Gifford

Clobber, Megan Boss

Dianna, Jenniffer Acklin

Country Cadillac, Shannon Chanler
Peaches, Bettina Wagner

Class 114, USEF Third Level Test 1

Fitzgerald, Cala Stiff

Rumigina, Bobbie Kerr

Diesto B, Susan Barisone-Gilson
Chocolate Delight, Carla Gudorf
Lhunar, Kathleen Cronk

Class 109, USEF First Level test 2

Baron Tweedmouth, Beth Walkowicz
Samwise, Sarah Averill

Mercedes, Kathi Agens

Cadanz"s Flemming, Grace Walker

Wide Awake In Dreamland, Shannon Chanler
Lambrusco, Susan Swart

Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner

Fernhill Okay, Carol Kozlowski

***Break***

Katie Greigh, Karli Gifford

Class 117, USEF Fourth Level Test 1

Salvatoro, Lauren Adelizi
Denali, Patricia Hutchinson
Fariseo M, Janet Youse

Class 108, USEF First Level Test 1

Sweeney's Warrior Spirit, MaryAnn Edwards
Royal Fancy Doc, Dan Schubmehl

Sansao Itapua, Amy Lyn jones

11B Medicine Bow, Sandra Young

Prince Figaro, Marissa Sequerth

Baron Tweedmouth, Beth Walkowicz
Stiletto, Patricia Hutchinson

Class 107, USEF Training Level test 3

Peaches, Bettina Wagner
Samwise, Sarah Averill

Prince Figaro, Marissa Sequerth
Dianna, Jenniffer Acklin
***Lunch***

Southern Cross, Torrah Dughi
Stiletto, Patricia Hutchinson

Class 112, USEF Second Level Test 2

8:00 AM 149
8:07 AM 148
8:14 AM 147
8:21 AM 122
8:28 AM 145
8:35 AM 116
8:43 AM 153
8:51 AM 126
8:59 AM 115
9:07 AM 108
9:15 AM 102
9:22 AM 104
9:30 AM 101
9:37 AM 127
9:45 AM 120
9:52 AM 121
10:00 AM 146
10:07 AM 134
10:15 AM
10:35 AM 149
10:42 AM 107
10:50 AM 142
10:58 AM 114
11:06 AM 143
11:13 AM 155
11:20 AM 156
11:27 AM 109
11:34 AM 119
11:41 AM 102
11:48 AM 141
11:55 AM 145
12:02 PM 104
12:09 PM 119
12:16 PM 147
12:23 PM
1:23 PM 144
1:30 PM 141
1:37 PM 156
1:45 PM 131
1:52 PM 138
2:00 PM 111
2:07 PM
2:27 PM 140
2:35 PM 139

Sansao Itapua, Amy Lyn jones
Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow
Dr. Jekyl, Ashley Bradford

Daffy's Son Shine, Alexandria Belton
*kk Break***

Ellen's Shadow, Ashley Haffey

Top Gun, Lindsay Alberts

Marilyn Heath at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Marilyn Heath at C

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Open

Marilyn Heath at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Marilyn Heath at C

Adult Am.
Open
Open

Marilyn Heath at C

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Marilyn Heath at C; Leonie Fernandes at B

Q Adult Am.

Q Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Marilyn Heath at C; Leonie Fernandes at B

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Open
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June 02, 2017 Arena Two

Class 111, USEF Second Level Test 1 Marilyn Heath at C; Leonie Fernandes at B
2:42 PM 152 Seaway Frederic Remington, Karen Warren Adult Am.
2:50 PM 127 Cadanz"s Flemming, Grace Walker Adult Am.
2:57 PM 131 Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow Open
3:05 PM 138 Dr. Jekyl, Ashley Bradford Adult Am.
3:12 PM 128 Edelmann, Carolyn Wehle Open

Class 104B, USEF Training Level Test 2 Marilyn Heath at C; Leonie Fernandes at B
3:20 PM 135 | Ain't Cheap, Abigail Fulmer Open

Class 101, USDF Introductory Test A Marilyn Heath at C
3:27 PM 117 Ultra's Legal Language, Allison Rich Open _

Class 103, USDF Introductory Test C Leonie Fernandes at C
3:34 PM 129 Allegria Una, Ashley Haffey Adult Am. L

Class 123, USEF DressageSeat Equitation Leonie Fernandes at C
3:41 PM 101 Mercedes, Kathi Agens Adult Am. _
3:46 PM 104 Samwise, Sarah Averill Adult Am.

Houghton, NY
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June 03, 2017

Houghton College Spring

Dressage ||

Schedule of Classes

Arena One

Class 216, USEF Third Level Test 3

8:00 AM 106 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
8:08 AM 151 Seaway Frederic Remington, Bobbi Rockow
8:16 AM 115 Chocolate Delight, Carla Gudorf
8:24 AM 142 Denali, Patricia Hutchinson
8:32 AM 114 Fariseo M, Janet Youse
8:40 AM 113 Willy Q, Gene Fassett
8:48 AM 153 Rumigina, Bobbie Kerr
Class 213, USEF Second Level Test 3
8:56 AM 140 Ellen's Shadow, Ashley Haffey
9:04 AM 112 Donarstern, Kathryn Bryan
9:12 AM 110 Dutchess of Greystone, Nicole Lund
9:20 AM 146 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner
9:28 AM 111 Daffy's Son Shine, Alexandria Belton
9:36 AM 150 The Sorceror, Bobbi Rockow
9:44 AM 106 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
9:52 AM 156 Sansao Itapua, Amy Lyn jones
Class 204D, USEF First Level Test 2
10:00 AM 101 Mercedes, Kathi Agens
10:07 AM ***Bregk***
Class 222, FEI Test of Choice
10:27 AM 132 AKA Kiley, Diane Brandow PSG
10:36 AM 125 Paso Doble, Heidi Piper 11
10:45 AM 137 Honey Locust Rembrandt, Barbara Hyams 11
10:54 AM 118 Wind Dance, Dr Deborah Kondoff PSG
11:03 AM 105 Regalia, Cindy Poulson PSG
11:12 AM 124 Aconto, Carolyn Wehle 11
11:21 AM 136 Fancy Oshay, Sheila Cannon PSG
11:30 AM 130 Tequila Viola, Gale Wolfe GP
Class 218, USEF Fourth Level Test 2
11:39 AM 132 AKA Kiley, Diane Brandow
11:47 AM 107 Salvatoro, Lauren Adelizi
Class 220, USDF Musical Freestyle Test of Choice
11:55 AM 150 The Sorceror, Bobbi Rockow F2
Class 203, USDF Introductory Test C
12:04 PM 129 Allegria Una, Ashley Haffey
12:11 PM ***%|_ unch***

O 000

Marilyn Heath at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

Marilyn Heath at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open _
Marilyn Heath at C
Adult Am.

Marilyn Heath at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Marilyn Heath at C

Adult Am.
Marilyn Heath at C

Marilyn Heath at C
Adult Am.
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June 03, 2017

Arena One

Class 210, USEF First Level Test 3

1:11 PM
1:19 PM
1:27 PM
1:35 PM
1:43 PM
1:51 PM
1:59 PM
2:07 PM
2:15 PM
2:23 PM
2:31 PM
2:39 PM

121
128
143
109
155
154
133
102
101
141
120
144

Lambrusco, Susan Swart

Edelmann, Carolyn Wehle

Sweeney's Warrior Spirit, MaryAnn Edwards
11B Medicine Bow, Sandra Young

Royal Fancy Doc, Dan Schubmehl

Hot Wheels, Riley Leibeck

Liberte, Diane Carroll-Yacoby

Baron Tweedmouth, Beth Walkowicz
Mercedes, Kathi Agens

Stiletto, Patricia Hutchinson

Wide Awake In Dreamland, Shannon Chanler
Southern Cross, Torrah Dughi

Marilyn Heath at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
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June 03, 2017

Arena Two

Class 214, USEF Third Level Test 1

8:00 AM 153 Rumigina, Bobbie Kerr

8:08 AM 156 Sansao Itapua, Amy Lyn jones

8:16 AM 116 Fitzgerald, Cala Stiff

8:24 AM 108 Lhunar, Kathleen Cronk

8:32 AM 126 Diesto B, Susan Barisone-Gilson
Class 211, USEF Second Level Test 1

8:40 AM 127 Cadanz"s Flemming, Grace Walker

8:47 AM 102 Baron Tweedmouth, Beth Walkowicz

8:55 AM 131 Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow

9:02 AM 138 Dr. Jekyl, Ashley Bradford

9:10 AM 128 Edelmann, Carolyn Wehle

Class 209, USEF First Level test 2

9:17 AM 120 Wide Awake In Dreamland, Shannon Chanler

9:25 AM 121 Lambrusco, Susan Swart
9:32 AM 104 Samwise, Sarah Averill
9:40 AM 102 Baron Tweedmouth, Beth Walkowicz
9:47 AM 127 Cadanz"s Flemming, Grace Walker
Class 201, USDF Introductory Test A
9:55 AM 117 Ultra's Legal Language, Allison Rich
Class 217, USEF Fourth Level Test 1
10:02 AM 107 Salvatoro, Lauren Adelizi
10:10 AM ***Break***
10:30 AM 142 Denali, Patricia Hutchinson
10:38 AM 114 Fariseo M, Janet Youse
Class 208, USEF First Level Test 1

10:46 AM 143 Sweeney's Warrior Spirit, MaryAnn Edwards

10:53 AM 109 1IB Medicine Bow, Sandra Young
11:00 AM 154 Hot Wheels, Riley Leibeck
11:07 AM 155 Royal Fancy Doc, Dan Schubmehl
11:14 AM 148 Clobber, Megan Boss
11:21 AM 141 Stiletto, Patricia Hutchinson
Class 223, USEF DressageSeat Equitation
11:28 AM 101 Mercedes, Kathi Agens
Class 206, USEF Training Level Test 2
11:33 AM 147 Dianna, Jenniffer Acklin
11:40 AM 122 Country Cadillac, Shannon Chanler
Class 212, USEF Second Level Test 2
11:48 AM 156 Sansao Itapua, Amy Lyn jones
11:55 AM 138 Dr. Jekyl, Ashley Bradford
12:03 PM 111 Daffy's Son Shine, Alexandria Belton
12:10 PM **x| yunch***
1:10 PM 140 Ellen's Shadow, Ashley Haffey
1:18 PM 131 Fivefifteen Princess, Diane Brandow
Class 205, USEF Training Level Test 1
1:25 PM 122 Country Cadillac, Shannon Chanler
Class 207, USEF Training Level test 3
1:32 PM 141  Stiletto, Patricia Hutchinson
1:39 PM 144 Southern Cross, Torrah Dughi
1:46 PM 148 Clobber, Megan Boss
1:53 PM 147 Dianna, Jenniffer Acklin
2:00 PM 104 Samwise, Sarah Averill

Q

Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C

Kem Barbosa at C
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June 03, 2017 Arena Two

Class 202, USDF Introductory Test B Kem Barbosa at C
2:07 PM 117 Ultra's Legal Language, Allison Rich
2:14 PM 129 Allegria Una, Ashley Haffey Adult Am.

Houghton, NY
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